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e COVID-19 Positive Cases Status of last 24 hours

Positive Cases

20394

Tests Conducted

71997

Positivity Rate

28.33 %

Recovered/Discharged/Migrated

24444

Deaths

407

e COVID-19 Patient Management

Total beds

Occupied

Vacant

Hospital

21483

20136

1347

Dedicated COVID Care Centre

5525

896

4629

Dedicated COVID Health Centre

206

122

84

Home Isolation 50742

e COVID-19 Testing Status

RTPCR/CBNAAT/TrueNat tests conducted in last 24 hours
Rapid antigen test conducted in last 24 hours

Total tests done so far

Tests per million

54487
17510
17303562
910713

e COVID-19 Vaccination Status

49633
28775
20858
3302559
2591887
710672

Beneficiaries vaccinated in last 24 hours
Beneficiaries vaccinated 1% dose in last 24 hours
Beneficiaries vaccinated 2" dose in last 24 hours
Cumulative beneficiaries vaccinated so far
Cumulative beneficiaries vaccinated 1% dose so far
Cumulative beneficiaries vaccinated 2" dose so far

e COVID-19 Positive Cases Status : Cumulative

1194946
6.91 %
1085690
16966
1.42 %
92290

Cumulative Positive Cases
Cumulative Positivity Rate
Recovered/Discharged/Migrated
Deaths

Case Fatality Rate

Active Cases

o Total Number of Containment Zones as on date: 42098

o Calls received in Control Room: 1079

e Total number of calls dispatched to ambulances: 2142

e Total number of calls refused: Nil
¢ Cabinet Secretary Chaired a meeting through video conference to review COVID-19 situation.
o Additional Chief Secretary chaired a meeting with all nodal officers of Govt. Hospitals and

MS/MD of COVID Delhi Govt. Hospitals.
All figures are tentative, subject to change on receipt of additional information
HELPLINE NO. - 1031
Helpline for COVID positive patients- 1800-111-747
24x7 CONTROL ROOM NUMBERS: 22391014, 22302441,22304568,22300012, 22300036



